
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Sheny Zimmerman, President 
September 4, 2025 
Nueces Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Wednesday, September 10, 2025 
5:30p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road 

Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment 1) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. Water Supply and Development Contract between Nueces Water Supply Corporation and 
Morris Michalk, Developer, Harley Collier (Lot 1 Owner), Manuel Cantu Tovar and Mayte 
Cantu (Lot 2 Owner), Richard Martinez (Lot 3 Owner), Tomas Gallegos and Raquel M. 
Gallegos (Gallegos Tract Owner), Lot Owners, for Michalk Acres Subdivision and all related 
matters. (Attachment 3) 

6. Resolution 25-04. Resolution authorizing the Nueces Water Supply Corporation President 
to enter into a Water Supply and Development Contract with Morris Michalk, Developer, 
Harley Collier (Lot 1 Owner), Manuel Cantu Tovar and Mayte Cantu (Lot 2 Owner), Richard 
Maitinez (Lot 3 Owner), Tomas Gallegos and Raquel M. Gallegos (Gallegos Tract Owner), 
Lot Owners, for Michalk Acres Subdivision. (Attachment 4) 

7. Resolution 25-05. Resolution Amending Authorized Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Representatives for TexPool Accounts. (Attachment 5) 

8. Extension of depositmy agreement with Kleberg Bank. (Attachment 6) 
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9. South Texas Water Authority Fees and Charges - NWSC Fee Schedule (Attachment 7) 

10. General Manager's Report. 

11. Adjournment. 

Tiie Board may go into closed session at any time when permitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened 
as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be 
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 

SZ/JM/fdl 
Attachments 
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ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Minutes - Regular Meeting 

Board Members Present: 

Sheny Zimmerman 
Kathleen Lowman 
Samuel Arciniega 
Tanya Lawhon 

Staff Present: 

1. 

John Marez 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Patrick Sendejo 
August Patroelj 
Clarissa Vargas 

Call to Order. 

August 14, 2025 

Board Members Absent: 

None 

Guests Present: 

Danielle Black, Tesla 
Margaret Kelly - John Womack & Co, P.C. 
Louie Longoria- John Womack & Co, P.C. 

Ms. Sheny Zimmerman, President, called the Regular Meeting to order at 5:30 p.m. at the South 
Texas Water Authority Boardroom, 2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas. A quornm was 
present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Ms. Zimmerman opened the floor to citizen comments. Ms. Danielle Black introduced herself to 
the Board and stated that Tesla wants to be active in the community. 

3. Review of proposed audit for Fiscal Year 2024. 

Ms. Margaret Kelly of John Womack & Co., P.C., presented the Fiscal Year 2024 Audit. She 
reviewed the Operating Revenue and Expenses and reported a net loss of $204,578. She added 
that the Corporation is fiscally strong with a fund balance large enough to cover over 25 months 
of operating expenses. 

4. Resolution 25-02. Resolution accepting the Fiscal Year 2024 Audit prepared by John 
Womack & Co., P.C. of Kingsville. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to adopt Resolution 25-02 accepting the Fiscal Year 2024 Audit. 
Mr. Arciniega seconded the motion and all voted in favor. 
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5. Approval ofMinutes. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the corrected January 7, 2025 Special Meeting minutes 
and the minutes of the April 8, 2025 and May 5, 2025 Regular Meetings as presented. Mr. 
Arciniega seconded. All voted in favor. 

6. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial repotis were presented for review and approval: 

Treasurer's Report as of March 31, 2025 
Account Activity for General Account for March 1, 2025 to March 31, 2025 
Account Activity for Operations Account for March 1, 2025 to March 31, 2025 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 03/01/2025 - 03/31/2025 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Patiicipant Statement for 03/01/2025 -03/31/2025 for Security Deposit Account 
Treasurer's Report as of April 30, 2025 
Account Activity for General Account for April 1, 2025 to April 30, 2025 
Account Activity for Operations Account for April 1, 2025 to April 30, 2025 
TEXPOOL Pmiicipant Statement for 04/01/2025 - 04/30/2025 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Pmiicipant Statement for 04/01/2025 - 04/30/2025 for Security Deposit Account 
Treasurer's Report as of May 31, 2025 
Account Activity for General Account for May 1, 2025 to May 31, 2025 
Account Activity for Operations Account for May 1, 2025 to May 31, 2025 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2025- 05/31/2025 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2025 - 05/31/2025 for Security Deposit Account 
Treasurer's Repoti as of June 30, 2025 
Account Activity for General Account for June 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025 
Account Activity for Operations Account for June 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025 
TEXPOOL Patiicipant Statement for 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025 for Security Deposit Account 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STW A Invoice S25-041 
Febrnmy 2025 Taps and Repairs 

$ 9,369.00 

STWA Invoice S25-051 $44,691.00 
March 2025 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S25-052 
March 2025 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S25-055 
March 2025 Taps and Repairs 

$24,154.81 

$12,477.63 
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STWA Invoice S25-065 $39,396.89 
April 2025 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S25-066 
April 2025 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S25-069 
April 2025 Taps and Repairs 

STW A Invoice S25-080 
May 2025 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S25-081 
May 2025 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S25-084 
May 2025 Taps and Repairs 

STW A Invoice S25-086 
Supplies & Materials Reimbursement 

STW A Invoice S25-094 
June 2025 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S25-095 
June 2025 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S25-098 
June 2025 Taps and Repairs 

$18,815.86 

$ 8,637.99 

$47,238.20 

$18,890.38 

$14,728.45 

$ 900.96 

$53,976.88 

$19,679.06 

$17,128.79 

STWAinvoiceS25-101 $ 1,378.94 
Standby Pay Reimbursement October 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the financial reports and payment of the bills as 
presented. Mr. Arciniega seconded and all voted in favor. 

7. NWSC Master Plan-Engineering Feasibility Report. 

Mr. Marez explained that the 2023 Master Plan was updated to include population growth and 
STWA's 5-year and SO-year water demand projections, the Brackish Desalination project in 
Nueces County, the Ricardo Well project in Kleberg County, external water management 
strategy projects, the Groundwater Feasibility Study, the Cathodic Protection Study and asset 
management strategies for future development. He presented the Engineering Feasibility Repo1t 
prepared by International Consulting Engineers (I.C.E.) and said that upgrades include tank and 
pump replacement at all pump stations as well as generator, valve, ammonia and chlorine 
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upgrades or replacement. The report has been submitted to the TWDB and their review is 
expected to take 30 to 90 days. He added I.C.E. has been in contact with TCEQ regarding 
compliance issues and hopes to have these issues resolved. 

8. General Manager's Repott. 
• Vaquero Ventures Service on FM 665 
• Water System Update 

Mr. Marez reported that work has begun on the waterline installation to serve the Vaquero 
Ventures store on FM 665 and should be completed soon. He info1med the Board that a section 
of waterline was not properly accounted for and the oversight may result in a reimbursement or a 
cost split with Vaquero. He also reported that he was contacted by Chief Clack of the Annaville 
Fire Depat1ment about funding that has been received for fire hydrants and is awaiting futther 
information. He had nothing fu11her to repo1t. 

9. Adjournment. 

With no fu1ther business to conduct, Mr. Arciniega made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:27 
p.m. Ms. Lowman seconded the motion. All voted in favor. 

Respectfully submitted, 

'-tl(mCJloU.,<JtJ,Y-u Frances De Leon 
Assistant Secreta1y 



ATIACHMENT2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 
As of July 31, 2025 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

Total Usage (Gal) 

Water Sales($) 

Adjustments 

Turn on Charge 

Late Charges 

Past Due (Overpayments) 

Tax 

Leak Pay Plan 

Total Receivables 

METERS ON LINE 

12-May-25 
Billing Reg. 

10,625,790 

$97,365.86 

($7,014.86) 

$1,860.00 

$1,025.00 

$12,403.74 

$467.12 

$40.87 

$106,147.73 

1134 

11-Jun-25 
Billing Reg. 

8,524,640 

$86,229.47 

($1,227.81) 

$1,320.00 

$950.00 

$44,866.72 

$417.75 

$0.00 

$132,556.13 

1132 

$182,445.97 

$1,091,082.98 

$351,451.93 

$2,939.51 

$149,792.64 

$150.00 

$100.00 

$1,777,963.03 

16-Jul-25 
Billing Reg. 

9,790,900 

$92,858.66 

($388.83) 

$1,265.00 

$1,115.00 

$44,718.19 

$450.16 

$0.00 

$140,018.18 

1136 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
JULY2025 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DEBITS BALANCE 
07-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $183,098.25 
07-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $69.75 $183,168.00 
07-01 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,382.92 $184,550.92 
07-02 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $9,195.63 $193,746.55 
07-02 JOHN WOMACK & CO. 4470 $7,850.00 $185,896.55 
07-02 VOID 4471 $0.00 $185,896.55 
07-02 WILLATT & FLICKINGER 4472 $551.00 $185,345.55 
07-02 ONLINEPAYMENTS ,DEP $2,367.28 $187,712.83 
07-03 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $359.70 $188,072.53 
07-03 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $2,234.79 $190,307.32 
07-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,054.48 $191,361.80 
07-05 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,794.15 $193,155.95 
07-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,948.94 $195,104.89 
07-07 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $2,257.30 $197,362.19 
07-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $4,548.77 $201,910.96 
07-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $800.49 $202,711.45 
07-08 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $789.52 $203,500.97 
07-09 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $152.20 $203,653.17 
07-09 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,135.50 $204,788.67 
07-10 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $233.93 $205,022.60 
07-10 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,416.44 $206,439.04 
07-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $481.10 $206,920.14 
07-11 CATES, D. #1058- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $207,120.14 
07-11 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,334.60 $208,454.74 
07-12 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,698.19 $210,152.93 
07-13 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $302.68 $210,455.61 
07-14 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $708.56 $211,164.17 
07-14 STWA-ADMIN,POSTAGE, SAMPLES &READINGS 4473 $19,679.06 $191,485.11 
07-14 STWA-WATERFORJUNE 4474 $53,976.88 $137,508.23 
07-14 POSTMASTER 4475 $2,000.00 $135,508.23 
07-14 STALINE WATERWORKS- 4476 $1,657.01 $133,851.22 
07-14 THERMAL SCIENTIFIC 4477 $4,306.68 $129,544.54 
07-14 WILLATT &FLICKINGER 4478 $541.50 $129,003.04 
07-14 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,120.12 $130,123.16 
07-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $8,975.46 $139,098.62 
07-15 ABUSETTA, S. #1463- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $139,298.62 
07-15 RODRIGUEZ, J.- INV#N23-029 DEP $48.75 $139,347.37 
07-15 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $842.14 $140,189.51 
07-16 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $307.49 $140,497.00 
07-16 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $0.62 $140,496.38 
07-16 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $828.23 $141,324.61 
07-17 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $456.79 $141,781.40 
07-17 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,455.07 $143,236.47 



07-18 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $1,389.49 $144,625.96 
07-18 STWA-ADMIN, POSTAGE, SAMPLES &READINGS 4479 $18,890.38 $125,735.58 
07-18 STWA- WATER FOR MAY 4480 $47,238.20 $78,497.38 
07-18 FLUID METER SERVICE 4481 $5,600.00 $72,897.38 
07-18 STWA-LOWES 4482 $900.96 $71,996.42 
07-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,300.52 $73,296.94 
07-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $513.65 $73,810.59 
07-20 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,018.71 $74,829.30 
07-21 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $2,727.73 $77,557.03 
07-21 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $2,691.21 $80,248.24 
07-22 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $1,110.91 $81,359.15 
07-22 INTERNATIONAL CONSULTANT ENGINEERS 4483 $72,143.00 $9,216.15 
07-22 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,991.19 $11,207.34 
07-23 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $1,579.52 $12,786.86 
07-23 NWSC BANK DRAFTS DEP $12,908.51 $25,695.37 
07-23 BRA VO GLOBAL INVESTMENTS #1460- 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $25,745.37 
07-23 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $745.16 $26,490.53 
07-24 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $92.1l2 $26,583.35 
07-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $283.84 $26,867.19 
07-25 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $312.17 $27,179.36 
07-25 STWA-STANDBYPAY 4484 $1,378.94 $25,800.42 
07-25 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $698.95 $26,499.37 
07-26 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $319.42 $26,818.79 
07-27 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $315.26 $27,134.05 
07-28 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $599.87 $27,733.92 
07-28 TRANSFER FROM TEXPOOL ACH $150,000.00 $177,733.92 
07-28 SIMPLOT ACH $526.74 $178,260.66 
07-28 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $2.00 $178,258.66 
07-28 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $443.36 ·- $178,702.02 
07-29 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $3,750.29 $182,452.31 
07-29 STALINE WATERWORKS- 4485 $3,178.51 $179,273.80 
07-29 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $300.61 $179,574.41 
07-30 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $379.63 $179,954.04 
07-30 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,598.34 $181,552.38 
07-31 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $283.89 $181,836.27 
07-31 JOHN WOMACK & CO. 4486 $1,292.50 $180,543.77 
07-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,509.75 $182,053.52 
07-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $392.45 $182,445.97 

$240,534.96 $241,187.24 
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TexPoo Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 
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TexPool Update 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2025 - 07/31/2025 
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Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

TexPool P!}.rticipant Services is excited to announce that ~ginning August 18, 2025, 
TexPool Prime's transaction cutoff time will be extended from 2:00 p.m. CT to 3:00 p.m. CT. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $1,236,625.23 $0.00 $150,000.00 $4,457.75 $1,091,082.98 $1,217,414.19 
TexPool Prime $350,137.71 $0.00 $0.00 $1,314.22 $351,451.93 $350,180.10 

Total Dollar Value $1,586,762.94 $0.00 $150,000.00 $5,771.97 $1,442,534.91 

Portfolio Value 
MarketVatJe Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/Account (07/01/2025) (07/31/2025) (07/31/2025) (07/31/2025) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400002 $1,236,625.2~ $1.00 1,091,082,980 • - $1,091,082.98 
TexPool Prime 590/1371400002 $350, 137.?f: $1.00 351,451.930 $351,451.93 

Total Dollar Value $1,586,762.9-! · $1,442,534.91 
r 
; 

Interest Summary 
{ 
.1 ._ 

----;-. -

I Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 
Pool Name Pool/ Account j Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400002 I $4,457.75 $28,577.64 
TexPool Prime 590/1371400002 -· $1,314.22 $8,966.92 

Tc:ital 
I 

$5,771.97 $37,544.56 

' I 
·'""",--,_ 

·----.. 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
00151791 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 
JULY2025 
07-01 INTERCONNECT 
07-02 STOP PAYMENT FEE 
07-02 CITY OF C.C.- CENTRAL CASHIERS 
07-14 CORE&MAIN 
07-14 NUECES COUNTY CLERK 
07-14 TEXAS EXCAVTION SAFETY SYSTEM 

OPERATIONS 

2025 

07-25 MANUEL GARCIA #1058-1vIBMBERSHIP REFUND 
07-25 RENEE V. TREJO #1140-1vIBMBERSHIP REFUND 
07-29 CITY OF C.C.- CENTRAL CASHIERS 
07-29 VOID 
07-30 INTERCONNECT 
07-31 INTEREST EARNINGS 

CK NO. DEPOSITS ,BURSE1vIB1' BALANCE 
$4,128.56 

ACH 55.00 $4,073.56 
ACH 15 .00 $4,058.56 
5190 $119.00 $3,939.56 
5191 $238.03 $3,701.53 
5192 $80.00 $3,621.53 
5193 $194.35 $3,427.18 
5194 $108.75 $3,318.43 
5195 $166.83 $3,151.60 
5196 $170.00 $2,981.60 
5197 $0.00 $2,981.60 
ACH $55.00 $2,926.60 
DEP $12.91 $2,939.51 

$12.91 $1,201.96 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
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TexPool Update 

TEXAS~TRUST 
HHS HHSIIT SAIEU(P!hl UHi CUHHI 
courn.OUtR Gl~NN HtGf..R. Clll-.11'--'\HI 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2025 · 01/31/2025 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007584 

TexPool Participant Services is excited to announce that beginning August 18, 2025, 
TexPool Prime's transaction cutoff tiµle will be extended from 2:00 p.m. CT to 3:00 p.m. CT. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 

TotalDollarValue 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 

TotalDollarValue 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment POO 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIIIIII 
l 2 2 o o 

Beginning 
Balance 

$149,246.05 

$149,246.05 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400001 

Pool/Account 

449/1371400001 

TXP •. • 3 2 200 •.02 7 83 9 9 004.07 8 63.07 863.CliSTEX0 1 JINMl<C. .. TEX ..... ~ 00 007 7 8 9 5 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Market Value 
(07/01/2025) 

$149,246.05 

$149,246.05 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0.00 

. SharePrice 
(07/31/2025) 

$1.00 

r:' 

"( 
. -:'\ ... 

Total Currerit 
Interest Balance 

$546.59 $149,792.64 

$546.59 $149,792.64. 

Shares Owned 
(07/31/2025) 

149,792,640 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$546.59 

$546.59 

Average 
Balance 

$149,263.68 

Market Value 
(07/31/2025) 

$149,792.64 

$149,792.64 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$3,716.47 

$3,716.47 

00151791 



SOUTH TEXAS WATER AUTHORITY 
2302 E. SAClE RD. 

KINCSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

S25-111 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
2302 E. Sage Rd. 
Kingsville, Texas 78363 

Usage 

Agua Dulce Rural 
Banquete - NWSC Pump Station 
Bishop East 
Central Rural 
Driscoll Rural 
Sablatura Park 
LCS 
KB Foundation 
Tesla 

Total Water Usage for Period 

Contract Year to Date Usage - - - - - - • 

Water Rate (per thousand gallons) 

INVOICE 

963,770 
1,858,950 
2,087,000 
4,525,018 

811,000 
858,357 

1,675,330 
161,000 

2,039,459 
14,979,884 

7/1/2025 to 8/1/2025 

115,348,243 gallons 

Cost of Water from City of Corpus Christi (Total charges divided by total consumption): 
Total charges $141,454.12 
Total consumption 43,060 

Cost of Water from City of Corpus Christi $ 3.285047 

STWA Handling Charge 
Corpus Christi Water Cost 

Water Rate for current billing period 

Cost of Water 

14,979,884 g@ 
14,979,884 g@ 

14,979,884 gallons@ $3.785047 per thousand gallons 

Total Due for Water Usage for period 7/1/2025 

Net Water Revenue - STWA 

Handling Charge 
less Pumping Cost 
= Net Revenue 

to 

$7,489.94 
$2,098.00 
$5,391.94 

$ 0.500000 
$ 3.285047 

$ 3.785047 

8/1/2025 

Payment Due within 30 days of Receipt of Invoice 
Thank You! 

= 
= 

August 8, 2025 

14,979,884 

Amount Due 
$ 7,489.94 
$ 49,209.62 

$ 56,699.56 

I$ ss,sss.ss 1 

For more information about the Authority, including information about the Authority's board and board 
meetings, please go the Comptroller's Special Purpose District Public Information Database located at 

https://spdpid.comptroller.texas.gov/ or the Authority's website www.stwa.org 
Jose M. Graveley, President 
